
Saint Leo (3-1) -vs- Barton (3-3)
3/4/2022 at Wilson, N.C. (Truist)

 
 

 
 
Saint Leo Goals: Justin Williams (5); Timothy D'antuono (4); Guy Bistrow (4); Kienan Desguin (1); Adem Tekman (1); Cole Bitner (1); Peyton
Tyson (1); Gino Riforgiato (1); Michael Flores (1); Reece Hrycan (1) 
Assists: Justin Williams (3); Guy Bistrow (3); Ryan Marek (2); Reece Hrycan (2); Timothy D'antuono (1) 
 
Barton Goals: Matt Calleri (4); J.J. Mitchell (3); Mark Crawford (1) 
Assists: Mason Chaney (1); Mark Crawford (1); J.T. Sents (1); Logan Wheeler (1); Matt Calleri (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Truist
Penalties: Kevin Vicari 1st/06:50; Logan Kennedy 2nd/09:43; Cole Everett 4th/03:00; Kris Fails 4th/03:00
Officials: Andy Gillis; Don Johnson; Mike McGowan; John David Karrs

Date: 3/4/2022
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Leo 6 3 5 6 20
Barton 2 1 5 0 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Leo 13 16 10 19 58
Barton 6 5 14 5 30

Shots On Goal
Saint Leo 11 9 7 12 39
Barton 5 2 10 4 21

Saves
Saint Leo 3 1 5 4 13
Barton 5 6 2 6 19

Turnovers
Saint Leo 2 4 4 4 14
Barton 3 6 7 7 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Leo 3-3 5-5 4-4 7-7 19-19
Barton 3-3 5-7 4-6 5-6 17-22

Ground Balls
Saint Leo 9 11 8 12 40
Barton 5 3 17 6 31

Face Offs
Saint Leo 5 4 4 4 17
Barton 4 1 7 3 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Saint Leo 1 1 0 2 2-4
Barton 0 0 0 0 0-0



Saint Leo 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Justin Williams 5 3 8 15 3 1 0 - -
A 5 Timothy D'antuono 4 1 5 8 1 0 0 - -
MF 7 Carson Salvo 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 - -
D 10 Michael Bing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 19 Leo Dunlap 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
A 22 Guy Bistrow 4 3 7 7 4 2 0 - -
MF 36 Kyle Croteau 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
GK 41 Evan Hock 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 49 Dominic Muscella 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
MF 50 Michael Flores 1 0 1 2 11 1 0 17-31 -

0 Kienan Desguin 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
1 Landon Spangenberg 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Adem Tekman 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
4 Ryan Marek 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 - -
6 Cole Bitner 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
8 Wade Hawtin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Casey Tarbay 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Keiyon Mills 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Peyton Tyson 1 0 1 5 1 2 1 - -
17 Keven Craig Jr 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 Gino Riforgiato 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
24 Jed Page 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Jason Curley 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
34 Jared Grow 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
45 Shane Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Jake Gakzerano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
52 Reece Hrycan 1 2 3 5 0 1 0 - -

Totals 20 11 31 58 40 14 6 17-32
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
41 Evan Hock 56:03 8 13 W
24 Jed Page 3:57 0 0



Barton 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 3 Mason Chaney 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 - -
MF 5 Mark Crawford 1 1 2 5 2 2 0 - -
FO 12 Pat Farist 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 10-25 -
D 23 Ryan Santos 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
A 24 Seth Mandryk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
GK 31 Trevor Witholt 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
D 36 Dylan Cote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 39 Matt Calleri 4 1 5 7 1 2 0 - -
D 55 Colton Riat 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
D 66 Benjamin Griffin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

0 Nathan Metcalf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 J.J. Mitchell 3 0 3 4 2 1 0 - -
8 Ethan Burke 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

9 Kris Fails 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
13 Jake Soroko 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

14 Logan Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
19 Jashane Uter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
20 J.T. Sents 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
21 B.J. Wilson 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 - -
25 Jamie Kukucha 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
28 Cole McCarthy 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4-5 -
33 Logan Wheeler 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 - -

35 Kevin Vicari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
38 Alexander Steiss 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
44 Nic Lord 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

52 Cole Everett 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
88 Sam Lord 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 30 31 23 5 15-32
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Trevor Witholt 53:55 18 18 L
0 Nathan Metcalf 6:05 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SLU BARTON
1st 12:33 Justin Williams (3) Ryan Marek 1 0
1st 11:07 Timothy D'antuono (7) Guy Bistrow 2 0
1st 08:11 Guy Bistrow (11) Timothy D'antuono 3 0
1st 07:39 J.J. Mitchell (8) Unassisted 3 1
1st 06:06 Justin Williams (4) (UP) Unassisted 4 1
1st 04:01 J.J. Mitchell (9) Unassisted 4 2
1st 02:20 Gino Riforgiato (2) Unassisted 5 2
1st 01:09 Reece Hrycan (8) Ryan Marek 6 2
2nd 12:13 Matt Calleri (11) Logan Wheeler 6 3
2nd 05:31 Kienan Desguin (1) Unassisted 7 3
2nd 04:20 Timothy D'antuono (8) Guy Bistrow 8 3
2nd 03:27 Timothy D'antuono (9) Unassisted 9 3
3rd 11:32 Mark Crawford (6) Matt Calleri 9 4
3rd 10:08 Justin Williams (5) Guy Bistrow 10 4
3rd 07:54 Cole Bitner (1) Unassisted 11 4
3rd 07:20 Timothy D'antuono (10) Justin Williams 12 4
3rd 07:03 Matt Calleri (12) J.T. Sents 12 5
3rd 03:16 Guy Bistrow (12) Justin Williams 13 5
3rd 02:42 J.J. Mitchell (10) Mark Crawford 13 6
3rd 01:48 Justin Williams (6) Unassisted 14 6
3rd 01:29 Matt Calleri (13) Mason Chaney 14 7
3rd 00:01 Matt Calleri (14) Unassisted 14 8
4th 08:37 Guy Bistrow (13) Unassisted 15 8
4th 07:42 Peyton Tyson (4) Justin Williams 16 8
4th 07:35 Michael Flores (1) Unassisted 17 8
4th 06:29 Adem Tekman (4) Unassisted 18 8
4th 04:30 Justin Williams (7) Reece Hrycan 19 8
4th 02:47 Guy Bistrow (14) (UP) Reece Hrycan 20 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:50 BARTON Kevin Vicari 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 09:43 BARTON Logan Kennedy 00:30 PUSHING
4th 03:00 BARTON Cole Everett 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 03:00 BARTON Kris Fails 01:00 SLASHING


